Aero-red® 120 mg chewable tablets

Simethicone

1. What AERO-RED® 120 mg is and what is used for

AERO-RED[®] 120 mg is a Simethicone-based product that acts in the intestine destroying gas bubbles, facilitating their elimination and affording relief from the discomfort they cause (bloating, abdominal discomfort).

The product is indicated for rapid gas elimination.

2. Important information before you take AERO-RED® 120mg

Do not take AERO-RED® if you are allergic to Simethicone or to any of the other components of AERO-RED.®

This product contains glucose and saccharose. If your doctor has indicated that you suffer intolerance to certain sugars, ask him or her before taking this product.

Consult your doctor in case of discomfort or if the symptoms worsen or persist after 10 days of use, or if you experience constipation that fails to improve.

Do not take in case of known or suspected intestinal perforation or obstruction.

Inform your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken a medicinal product.

It has no known effects on the ability to drive and use machines.

Use during pregnancy or breast-feeding

Although Simethicone is not absorbed, women who are pregnant or breast-feeding should not take this medication without consulting their doctor.

As the passage of simethicone into the bloodstream is insignificant, women who are pregnant or breast-feeding could take this medication after consulting their doctor.

3. How to take AERO-RED® 120mg

Adults and children over 12 years: Take 1 chewable tablet after each main meal. Whenever necessary, this dose can be repeated after each meal to a recommended maximum of 4 chewable tablets (480 mg of simethicone) per day.

Children from 6 to 12 years: Take 1 chewable tablet per day after a main meal. (Maximum daily dose 200 mg/day).

Chew the tablets thoroughly before swallowing them (they must not be swallowed whole).

If you take more AERO-RED® 120mg than you should

In the case of overdose or accidental swallowing, please consult your doctor or pharmacist, although overdose is practically impossible since Simethicone exerts physical action only and is biologically inert.



4. Possible side effects

Simethicone acts physically and is not absorbed in the intestinal tract. As a result, it is very unusual for simethicone to cause any side effects. Rarely moderate transient constipation, nausea, or allergic reactions such as skin rash, itchy skin, swelling of the face or tongue or difficulty breathing may occur.

If you observe any side effects, please inform your doctor or pharmacist.

5. Hot to store AERO-RED® 120mg

Keep this product out of reach and sight of children.

Do not use AERO-RED® after the expiry date that appears on the package.

Do not store at temperature above 30° C.

6. Other information

- Each chewable tablet contains 120mg of Simethicone
- The other ingredients are: saccharose, glucose (supplied by dextrates), hydrated colloidal silica, magnesium stearate and vanillin.

Marketing Authorisation Holder: Uriach-Aquilea OTC, S.L. www.uriach.com/www.aquilea.com Av. Camí Reial,51-57 08184 Palau-solità Plegamans Barcelona-Spain

Mediterranean Pharmaceutical Company (MPC) T. +961.1.545544 www.mpc-pharma.com Manufacturer: J. Uriach y Compañía, S.A Palau-solità i Plegamans Barcelona-Spain

